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Spring Exhibition

Kia ora and welcome to our annual Spring Members' Exhibition.

We have 170 works on show in this exhibition representing the
sheer dynamic range of styles and media that our artists are
employing. The exhibition looks stunning. It is a fitting testament
to the hard work of our dedicated team of helpers and I wish to
express the profound gratitude of the Academy to all those who
have contributed to bringing it to such splendid fruition.

These include Rebecca Mooney for her invaluable input; Phil
Quinn for preparation and hanging; Beryl Buchanan, John
Conigrave and the rest of the FOH team who have received the
works; Diane Atkinson, with Jenny Martin, Lindsay Blakeley,
Helen Cairney, Charlotte Hird, Rebecca, Phoebe Sales and Phillip
Coker for preparing and serving the food and wine that are an
essential part of the exhibition opening; and Rob Sullivan, for
managing the multitude of tasks involved in bringing all this
together.

Congratulations to them all for making this wonderful exhibition.
Finally, [ record my thanks to all of the artists who have submitted
the stunning array of works for this exhibition. Thank you to them
all, and thank you to you, too, our guests and visitors without
whom all of this would be pointless.

Please enjoy,
Wayne Newman FRNSNZ
President, NZAFA



No
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10

11la
11b
12

13
14
15
16

17

18
19

20
21
22
23

24
25
26

Artist
Debbie Anderson
Robyn
Eastgate-Manning

Robyn
Eastgate-Manning

Wendy Butcher
Jill Sutton
Victoria Webster
Anne Wendelken

Zoe Cromwell
Helen Wilson
Rachel Helson

Lindsay Blakeley
Lindsay Blakeley
Claire Clark

Claire Clark
Denis Slowley
Denis Slowley
Karen Reid

Dee Warring

Penny Johnson
Vivian
Manthel-French
Charlotte Hird
Charlotte Hird
Charlotte Hird
Karen Reid

Libby Kemp
Natalia Olssen
Joe Zhou

Title
Day Bay Wharf

"Lilly The Pink"
It's a Blue Heaven

Wooden Row Boats
A room with a view
Back in 10

Trying to Impress on an
Autumn morning

Water Fall
Hawaii
Abandon Hope

By Night
Diverse

Visitors at the gates,
Parliament 25/2/22

Last Light at Titahi Bay
Autumn - Hutt River
Waiting to be fixed
Fluidity

Cosmic Ecko (Ltd Edition)

After the Storm

A walk by the Sea - Raumati

Beach

Aoraki at dusk
Tory Channel
Lotus

Rave

Snow Storm Whakapapa
Sombre Skies
Spring

Medium
Acrylic on canvas

Mixed Media
Mixed Media

Pastel
Edition 5/50
Acrylic

Oil

Mixed media
Acrylic

Oil & cold wax on
wood panel

Acrylic
Acrylic/Mixed
Watercolour & Ink

Watercolour & Ink
Oil

Oil

Mixed Media on
Canvas

Fine art digital print
framed

Acrylic & Mixed Media
Acrylic on canvas

Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour

Mixed Media on
Canvas

Watercolour
Watercolour
Oil

Price
$860

$650

$650

$680
$395
$650
$750

$850
$720
$790

$1,150
$780
$450

$850
$450
$450
$795

$300

$525
$950

$1,200
$500
$500
$795

$595
$325
$2,000

No
27
28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35
36

37
38

40

41
42
43
44
45
46

47
48
49
50

51
52
53

54
55
56

Artist

Anne French
Maureen Kelly
Anne French
Duleep De Silva
Raewyne Green
Rebecca Mooney

Rebecca Mooney
Owen Smith
Duleep De Silva
Rachel Helson

Jules Crafts

Qian Xiang Liu
Qian Xiang Liu
Judy Langham

Jill Sutton

Rod Bentley-Bishop
Rod Bentley-Bishop

Dianne Taylor
Dianne Taylor
Natalia Turina

Natalia Turina
Owen Smith
David Ross
Lee Russell

Lee Russell
Debbie Anderson
Olympia Osborne

John McDonnell
John McDonnell
Peter Coates

Title

Squadron Bay

Koru

Windshorn Trees

Rain Forest

West Coast, South Island

Dancing with the Universe
(Series #5)

Woven Threads Between Us

Motu River
Forest Cascade
The Hidden Lake

Satin Series #2
Roaring Tiger
Fog in Valley

Church of the Good
Shepherd

Into the Wood

Spanish Fishing Boats
Sailing in Style Wellington
Quiet Alleyway - Greece
Sunlit Shelf 1I

“Tulips”

"Hydrangea”
View From Up Here
Storm Approaching

Living the Boathouse Life
Plimmerton

The Fragrance of the Sea
Gull Chasing

Lone Paddle Boarder on
Wellington's Calm Waters

Matukituki Valley
Serene Sea Wellington

Where is the Mountain of
Pure Gold!

Medium
Watercolour
Coloured Pencils
Watercolour

Oil

Acrylic

Acrylic on Board

Acrylic on Board
Oil on linen panel
Oil

Oil & cold wax on
canvas

Oil

Satin, rice paper
Satin, rice paper
Watercolour

Pen & ink
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Watercolour
Acrylic

Acrylic

Oil on canvas panel

Acrylic
Mixed media

Mixed media
Acrylic on canvas
Oil

Acrylic
Acrylic
Acrylic

Price
$400
$495
$375
$1,250
$900
$500

$700
$1,500
$1,250
$860

$850
$3,000
$3,000
$400

$575
$600
$600
$1,500
$1,900
$350

$350
$1,700
$1,650
$850

$950
$195
$1,150

$1,000
$670
$2,500



No
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

67
68

69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

81

82

83
84
85

Artist

Ruth Gilbert
Ruth Gilbert
Cheryl Corrado
Cheryl Corrado
Peter Coates
Eric Desiles
Eric Desiles
Eric Desiles
Sue Shore

Sue Shore

Sue Shore
Peter Coates

Sebastian Schuster
Sebastian Schuster
Anton Makarov
Anton Makarov
Tatyana Kulida
Elizabeth Cornish
Mei Ling Lee
Karen Wong She
Peter Coolbear
Peter Coolbear
Mary Amour

Bill Allan (W.R.)

Bill Allan (W.R.)

Bill Allan (W.R))

Karen Porter
Jan Waterfield
Gillian Cronin

Title

Tawai 1 - Matukituki Valley
Tawai 2 - Matukituki Valley
Thrive Together III

Thrive Together IV

The Mystery of the Front Row
Roxanne - ze Rocker
Amelie

Guillaume - ze Golfer

Jazz

Inter-planetarium

Spring
Mountains Nuzzle Mountains

White Bearded Rock Fronted In
Perpetual Frizzle

The Inheritance of Adam and Eve
Air Water Fire

Amigo

The Weekend News

Hope is the Wellington Harbour
Portrait of a Young Maori Boy
Moonlight

Study of an Emilian Painter
Portone Dell Annunziata, Lucca
293-301 Cuba Street

Questions & Symmetry

‘Older Royal'

A Human Life/my last art, (right
hand July 2017)

"Young Royal'

Portrait of Paula (Rego)
Spanish Allsorts
Stories From the Land of Faraway

Medium

Oil

Oil

Mixed Media
Mixed Media
Acrylic
Mixed Media
Mixed Media
Mixed Media
Acrylic

Acrylic,
silver,copper, gold
leaf

Acrylic
Acrylic

Mixed media
Mixed media
Oil on Canvas
Oil on Canvas
Oil on panel
Oil

Oil on Canvas
Oil on Canvas
Acrylic
Acrylic

Oil

Acrylic (on
GHWCSC 230gsm)

Acrylic on
Fabriano Pittura
400gsm

Acrylic (on
GHWSC 230 gsm)

Oil
Acrylic
Acrylic on board

Price
$700
$700
$300
$300
$2,500
$585
$585
$585
$550
$550

$450
$2,500

$850
$850
$290
$400
$4,500
$649
$240
$600
$850
$850
$3,000
$330

$490

$390

$985
$695
$950

No
86

87
88
89
90

91

92

93
94
95

96
97

98

99
100
101

102
103
104
105

106
107
108
109

110

Artist
Dee Warring

Annelies Kamp
Miranda Munro
Brenda Banks
Emma Velde

Emma Velde

Daniel McLaren

James Conroy
James Conroy
Royd Bussell

Karen Wong She
Jenny Caldwell

Jenny Caldwell

Miranda Munro
Michelle Freeborn
Penny Johnson

Judi Lapsley Miller
Judi Lapsley Miller
Helen Wilson
Lynne Wakem

Roberta Queiroga
Roberta Queiroga
Janet Brady

Angela
Evans-Morgan

Angela
Evans-Morgan

Title

Savula is Intrigued (limited
Edition)

Seeking Silence

Bird Woman

Clearing the Land with Fire
Tea and Roses

Basking

Interior Stairwell, 145-147
Cuba Street, Wellington

Cathedral Rock
Miramar Pines

Summer Evening, Mt Mahews
and Lower Remutaka Range

Twin Twins in Depth of Field

Crown 01
Magnolia 01

Birdsville
Summer Light
Spring Riot

Dreaming of Spring (clematis)

Misty Morepork (ruru)
Dancing with Scarves

insouciance, fr.n careless
unconcern, heedlessness

Welcome Sunset
Ocean Sunrise
"Love"

Chroma II

Chroma I

Medium

Fine art digital print
framed

Mixed media
Mixed Media

Oil

Acrylic on Canvas

gold pigment, gold
leaf

Acrylic on Canvas
gold pigment, gold
leaf

QOil on canvas,
signed, framed

Acrylic
Acrylic
Oil on board

QOil on Canvas

Acrylic on Board
Framed

Acrylic on Board
Framed

Acrylic
QOil on canvas

Acrylic & Mixed
Media

Watercolour
Watercolour
Acrylic
Acrylic

Acrylic on canvas
Acrylic on canvas
Oil

Mixed Media Oils &
Cold Wax

Mixed Media Oils &
Cold Wax

Price
$300

$350
$400
$500
$750

$750

$3,000

$300
$300
$900

$500
$550

$550

$400
$560
$980

$385
$385
$780
$1,750

$1,100
$1,200
$980
$340

$340



No
111
112

113
114
116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123a

123b
124

125

126

127
128

129
130

131
132

133

Artist
Reks Motokushi
Reks Motokushi

Kotomi Sakabe
Kotomi Sakabe
Mike Aamodt

Mike Aamodt

Lizz Santos
Lizz Santos
Oxana Arefin

Romuald Rudzki
Romuald Rudzki
Trevor Pye

Trevor Pye
Hamish Macaulay

Hamish Macaulay

Magda
van der Walt

Royd Bussell
Vivian McKenna

Vivian McKenna

Magda
van der Walt

Julia Tanner
Julie Daysh

Julie Daysh

Title
Amandla (Strength/Power

The Unbearable Beauty of
Being

Dried Hydrangea
Dried Strawberry
They Hung Up

Chain Mail

Cenote The Pit 2022
Cenote Tajma Ha 2022

Chronicles of Life
Relationship, Freedom,
Balance

Prealist Poppy Head
Prealist Bluebird

Still Life with Ma's
Hydrangea Clouds

Still Life with Silence

Storm: Gold & Orange/
Awha: Koura & Karaka

Creation: Blue & Aqua/
Orokohanga: Kahurangi &
Orangitea

Pukeko

Green Gecko
Ninox (Ruru)

Huia Pair
Shag

Chimenea
Garden Wilds Series 1

Garden Wilds Series 2

Medium
Charcoal and Pastel
Charcoal and Pastel

Pencil & Pastel
Pencil & Pastel

Silver on resin -
Photograph

Silver on resin -
Photograph

Photograph
Photograph

Acrylic, mixed media
triptych

Acrylic ink on
watercolour paper

Acrylic ink on
watercolour paper

Acrylic

Acrylic

Acrylic on fine art
paper

Acrylic on fine art
paper

Mixed Media on
Canvas

Oil on board
Pen & ink

Pen & ink
Oil on Wood

Oil on Canvas

Recycled acrylic fluid
paints & clear sealer

Recycled acrylic fluid
paints & clear sealer

Price
$1,200
$1,200

$980
$680
$425

$425

$3,000
$3,000
$2,300
$450
$360

$900

$900
$540

$540

$395

$700
$2,300

$2,300
$495

$1,500
$580

$580

No

134
135
136
137
138
140
139
141
142
143
144

145

146
147

148

149
150

151
152
153
154
155

156

157
158
159
160

Artist

Raewyne Green
Susan Skelton
Susan Skelton
Kylie Wardlaw
Julia Tanner
Mark Peck

Mark Peck
Ursula Macfarlane
Jenny Martin
Jenny Martin
Roger Hayman

Daniel Worth

Judy Langham
Judith Prictor

Judith Prictor

Jane Santos

Jane Santos

Chris Dunn
Chris Dunn
Chris Dunn
Chris Dunn
Phil Quinn

Phil Quinn

Phil Quinn
Phil Quinn
Raewyne Green
Raewyne Green

Title

Rainy Day 4
Grandma's Vase
Carrie

Colourful Terrain
Ornamental Kale
20

19

A Most Magical Place
Let Them

Eat me

Road Code

La Garajay

Karaka Bay

Hamurana Springs,
Rotorua

Redwood Forest,
Rotorua

Wet & Wild

The Old Chinese
Mission

All You Need Is...
Matariki

Tohora
Pohutakawas
Early Evening

Seaside Pohutakawa

Ancient NZ Rata
Early Summer
"Are we there yet?
Accessorize

Medium

Mixed Media
Acrylic

Acrylic

Oil on Canvas
Oil on Board
Acrylic on board
Acrylic on board
Acrylic

Acrylic

Acrylic & marker

Photograph on
Hahnemuhle Photo
Rag

Ink, Pencil paper
mounted on birch ply

Watercolour

Ink, gouache,
watercolour

Ink, gouache,
watercolour

Mixed media mosaic

Mixed media mosaic

Ceramic
Ceramic
Ceramic
Ceramic

Miro wood, acrylic,
paua

Pohutakawa wood, cats
eyes

Rata wood, acrylic
Beech wood, acrylic
Egg Art - Ostrich
Egg Art - Goose

Price
$225
$850
$1,300
$420
$950
$775
$775
$1,100
$90
$250
$1,595

$1,600

$395
$350

$350

$6,750
$11,250

$125
$125
$275
$600
$310

$435

$115
$390
$180
$90



No
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170

Artist

Raewyne Green
Raewyne Green
Anneke Borren
Anneke Borren
Anneke Borren
Christine Winbush
Christine Winbush
Christine Winbush
Storm Davenport
Storm Davenport
Storm Davenport

DeAnne
Lawford-Smith

Title

"Are we there yet?’
Accessorize

Fish raised bowl
Fish Vase #1

Fish Vase #2
Turtles can Fly
Baby Gossip
Sweet Baby Secrets
The Moon Sisters
The Moon Sisters
The Moon Sisters
Birds of a Feather

Medium

Egg Art - Ostrich
Egg Art - Goose
Stonewear, sgraffito
Stonewear, sgraffito
Stonewear, sgraffito
Clay

Clay

Clay

Ceramic

Ceramic

Ceramic

Clay

Price
$180
$90
$520
$520
$520
$2,000
$850
$850
$330
$330
$330
$300

A big thank you from the Academy...

[ would like to acknowledge Exhibitions team member Rebecca
Mooney, who helped curate this show.

This exhibition has involved a large team of people — artists,
supporters and our dedicated volunteer team.

Thank you all for your hard work. What a great job you've done.

Rob Sullivan
Exhibitions.

New Zealand Academy of Fine Arts

wwww.nzafa.com

1 Queens Wharf

Wellington = o, d

(04) 499 8807 ]“:'J‘KAZ zaca e_rny
info@nzafa.com 51 %é § g al Ie rl es

% &
) 4
Nep



