

Spring Exhibition

Kia ora and welcome to our annual Spring Members' Exhibition.

We have 170 works on show in this exhibition representing the sheer dynamic range of styles and media that our artists are employing. The exhibition looks stunning. It is a fitting testament to the hard work of our dedicated team of helpers and I wish to express the profound gratitude of the Academy to all those who have contributed to bringing it to such splendid fruition.

These include Rebecca Mooney for her invaluable input; Phil Quinn for preparation and hanging; Beryl Buchanan, John Conigrave and the rest of the FOH team who have received the works; Diane Atkinson, with Jenny Martin, Lindsay Blakeley, Helen Cairney, Charlotte Hird, Rebecca, Phoebe Sales and Phillip Coker for preparing and serving the food and wine that are an essential part of the exhibition opening; and Rob Sullivan, for managing the multitude of tasks involved in bringing all this together.

Congratulations to them all for making this wonderful exhibition. Finally, I record my thanks to all of the artists who have submitted the stunning array of works for this exhibition. Thank you to them all, and thank you to you, too, our guests and visitors without whom all of this would be pointless.

Please enjoy, Wayne Newman FRNSNZ President, NZAFA

Мо	Artist	Title	Medium	Price	Мо	Artist	Title	Medium	Price
1	Debbie Anderson	Day Bay Wharf	Acrylic on canvas	\$860	27	Anne French	Squadron Bay	Watercolour	\$400
2	Robyn	"Lilly The Pink"	Mixed Media	\$650	28	Maureen Kelly	Koru	Coloured Pencils	\$495
2	Eastgate-Manning	Entry The First	Mixed Media	4030	29	Anne French	Windshorn Trees	Watercolour	\$375
3	Robyn	It's a Blue Heaven	Mixed Media	\$650	30	Duleep De Silva	Rain Forest	Oil	\$1,250
	Eastgate-Manning				31	Raewyne Green	West Coast, South Island	Acrylic	\$900
4	Wendy Butcher	Wooden Row Boats	Pastel	\$680	32	Rebecca Mooney	Dancing with the Universe	Acrylic on Board	\$500
5	Jill Sutton	A room with a view	Edition 5/50	\$395			(Series #5)		
6	Victoria Webster	Back in 10	Acrylic	\$650	33	Rebecca Mooney	Woven Threads Between Us	Acrylic on Board	\$700
7	Anne Wendelken	Trying to Impress on an	Oil	\$750	34	Owen Smith	Motu River	Oil on linen panel	\$1,500
		Autumn morning			35	Duleep De Silva	Forest Cascade	Oil	\$1,250
8	Zoe Cromwell	Water Fall	Mixed media	\$850	36	Rachel Helson	The Hidden Lake	Oil & cold wax on	\$860
9	Helen Wilson	Hawaii	Acrylic	\$720		7.1.0.0	0.11.0.1.110	canvas	40.50
10	Rachel Helson	Abandon Hope	Oil & cold wax on	\$790	37	Jules Crafts	Satin Series #2	Oil	\$850
110	linday, Dlakalay	D. Alicabet	wood panel	¢1.1E0	38	Qian Xiang Liu	Roaring Tiger	Satin, rice paper	\$3,000
11a	Lindsay Blakeley	By Night	Acrylic	\$1,150 \$780	39	Qian Xiang Liu	Fog in Valley	Satin, rice paper	\$3,000
11b	Lindsay Blakeley	Diverse Visitors at the gates,	Acrylic/Mixed Watercolour & Ink	\$450	40	Judy Langham	Church of the Good Shepherd	Watercolour	\$400
12	Claire Clark	Parliament 25/2/22	watercolour & Irik	\$450	41	Jill Sutton	Into the Wood	Pen & ink	\$575
13	Claire Clark	Last Light at Titahi Bay	Watercolour & Ink	\$850	42	Rod Bentley-Bishop	Spanish Fishing Boats	Watercolour	\$600
14	Denis Slowley	Autumn - Hutt River	Oil	\$450	43	Rod Bentley-Bishop	Sailing in Style Wellington	Watercolour	\$600
15	Denis Slowley	Waiting to be fixed	Oil	\$450	44	Dianne Taylor	Quiet Alleyway - Greece	Watercolour	\$1,500
16	Karen Reid	Fluidity	Mixed Media on	\$795	45	Dianne Taylor	Sunlit Shelf II	Watercolour	\$1,900
			Canvas		46	Natalia Turina	"Tulips"	Acrylic	\$350
17	Dee Warring	Cosmic Ecko (Ltd Edition)	Fine art digital print framed	\$300	47	Natalia Turina	"Hydrangea"	Acrylic	\$350
10	Donny Johnson	After the Storm		ĊEOE	48	Owen Smith	View From Up Here	Oil on canvas panel	\$1,700
18 19	Penny Johnson Vivian		Acrylic & Mixed Media	\$525 \$950	49	David Ross	Storm Approaching	Acrylic	\$1,650
19	Manthel-French	A walk by the Sea - Raumati Beach	Acrylic on canvas	\$950	50	Lee Russell	Living the Boathouse Life	Mixed media	\$850
20	Charlotte Hird	Aoraki at dusk	Watercolour	\$1,200	50	Lee Russell	Plimmerton	Mixed Media	9 030
21	Charlotte Hird	Tory Channel	Watercolour	\$500	51	Lee Russell	The Fragrance of the Sea	Mixed media	\$950
22	Charlotte Hird	Lotus	Watercolour	\$500	52	Debbie Anderson	Gull Chasing	Acrylic on canvas	\$195
23	Karen Reid	Rave	Mixed Media on Canvas	\$795	53	Olympia Osborne	Lone Paddle Boarder on Wellington's Calm Waters	Oil	\$1,150
24	Libby Kemp	Snow Storm Whakapapa	Watercolour	\$595	54	John McDonnell	Matukituki Valley	Acrylic	\$1,000
25	Natalia Olssen	Sombre Skies	Watercolour	\$325	55	John McDonnell	Serene Sea Wellington	Acrylic	\$670
26	Joe Zhou	Spring	Oil	\$2,000	56	Peter Coates	Where is the Mountain of Pure Gold!	Acrylic	\$2,500

No	Artist	Title	Medium	Price	Νο	Artist	Title	Medium	Price
57	Ruth Gilbert	Tawai 1 - Matukituki Valley	Oil	\$700	86	Dee Warring	Savula is Intrigued (limited	Fine art digital print	\$300
58	Ruth Gilbert	Tawai 2 - Matukituki Valley	Oil	\$700			Edition)	framed	
59	Cheryl Corrado	Thrive Together III	Mixed Media	\$300	87	Annelies Kamp	Seeking Silence	Mixed media	\$350
60	Cheryl Corrado	Thrive Together IV	Mixed Media	\$300	88	Miranda Munro	Bird Woman	Mixed Media	\$400
61	Peter Coates	The Mystery of the Front Row	Acrylic	\$2,500	89	Brenda Banks	Clearing the Land with Fire	Oil	\$500
62	Eric Desiles	Roxanne - ze Rocker	Mixed Media	\$585	90	Emma Velde	Tea and Roses	Acrylic on Canvas	\$750
63	Eric Desiles	Amelie	Mixed Media	\$585				gold pigment, gold leaf	
64	Eric Desiles	Guillaume - ze Golfer	Mixed Media	\$585	91	Emma Velde	Basking	Acrylic on Canvas	\$750
65	Sue Shore	Jazz	Acrylic	\$550	71	Littitia vetae	basking	gold pigment, gold	Ş7 30
66	Sue Shore	Inter-planetarium	Acrylic,	\$550				leaf	
			silver,copper, gold leaf		92	Daniel McLaren	Interior Stairwell, 145-147 Cuba Street, Wellington	Oil on canvas, signed, framed	\$3,000
67	Sue Shore	Spring	Acrylic	\$450	93	James Conroy	Cathedral Rock	Acrylic	\$300
68	Peter Coates	Mountains Nuzzle Mountains	Acrylic	\$2,500	94	James Conroy	Miramar Pines	Acrylic	\$300
		White Bearded Rock Fronted In Perpetual Frizzle			95	Royd Bussell	Summer Evening, Mt Mahews and Lower Remutaka Range	Oil on board	\$900
69	Sebastian Schuster	The Inheritance of Adam and Eve	Mixed media	\$850	96	Karen Wong She	Twin Twins in Depth of Field	Oil on Canvas	\$500
70		Air Water Fire	Mixed media	\$850	97	Jenny Caldwell	Crown 01	Acrylic on Board	\$550
71	Anton Makarov	Amigo	Oil on Canvas	\$290				Framed	
72	Anton Makarov	The Weekend News	Oil on Canvas	\$400	98	Jenny Caldwell	Magnolia 01	Acrylic on Board	\$550
73	Tatyana Kulida	Hope is the Wellington Harbour	Oil on panel	\$4,500				Framed	.
74	Elizabeth Cornish	Portrait of a Young Maori Boy	Oil	\$649	99	Miranda Munro	Birdsville	Acrylic	\$400
75	Mei Ling Lee	Moonlight	Oil on Canvas	\$240	100	Michelle Freeborn	Summer Light	Oil on canvas	\$560
76	Karen Wong She	Study of an Emilian Painter	Oil on Canvas	\$600	101	Penny Johnson	Spring Riot	Acrylic & Mixed Media	\$980
77	Peter Coolbear	Portone Dell Annunziata, Lucca	Acrylic	\$850	102	Judi Lapsley Miller	Dreaming of Spring (clematis)	Watercolour	\$385
78	Peter Coolbear	293-301 Cuba Street	Acrylic	\$850	102	Judi Lapsley Miller	Misty Morepork (ruru)	Watercolour	\$385
79	Mary Amour	Questions & Symmetry	Oil	\$3,000	103	Helen Wilson	Dancing with Scarves		\$780
80	Bill Allan (W.R.)	'Older Royal'	Acrylic (on	\$330			insouciance, fr.n careless	Acrylic	
0.4	D		GHWCSC 230gsm)	.	105	Lynne Wakem	unconcern, heedlessness	Acrylic	\$1,750
81	Bill Allan (W.R.)	A Human Life/my last art, (right hand July 2017)	Acrylic on Fabriano Pittura	\$490	106	Roberta Queiroga	Welcome Sunset	Acrylic on canvas	\$1,100
		riand odly 2017)	400gsm		107	Roberta Queiroga	Ocean Sunrise	Acrylic on canvas	\$1,200
82	Bill Allan (W.R.)	'Young Royal'	Acrylic (on	\$390	108	Janet Brady	"Love"	Oil	\$980
			GHWSC 230 gsm)		109	Angela	Chroma II	Mixed Media Oils &	\$340
83	Karen Porter	Portrait of Paula (Rego)	Oil	\$985		Evans-Morgan		Cold Wax	75.0
84	Jan Waterfield	Spanish Allsorts	Acrylic	\$695	110	Angela	Chroma I	Mixed Media Oils &	\$340
85	Gillian Cronin	Stories From the Land of Faraway	Acrylic on board	\$950		Evans-Morgan		Cold Wax	

No	Artist	Title	Medium	Price	Мо	Artist	Title	Medium	Price
111	Reks Motokushi	Amandla (Strength/Power	Charcoal and Pastel	\$1,200	134	Raewyne Green	Rainy Day 4	Mixed Media	\$225
112	Reks Motokushi	The Unbearable Beauty of	Charcoal and Pastel	\$1,200	135	Susan Skelton	Grandma's Vase	Acrylic	\$850
		Being			136	Susan Skelton	Carrie	Acrylic	\$1,300
113	Kotomi Sakabe	Dried Hydrangea	Pencil & Pastel	\$980	137	Kylie Wardlaw	Colourful Terrain	Oil on Canvas	\$420
114	Kotomi Sakabe	Dried Strawberry	Pencil & Pastel	\$680	138	Julia Tanner	Ornamental Kale	Oil on Board	\$950
116	Mike Aamodt	They Hung Up	Silver on resin - Photograph	\$425	140	Mark Peck	20	Acrylic on board	\$775
117	Mike Aamodt	Chain Mail	Silver on resin -	\$425	139	Mark Peck	19	Acrylic on board	\$775
11/	Mine Marriodi	Criairi Maii	Photograph	у -143	141	Ursula Macfarlane	A Most Magical Place	Acrylic	\$1,100
118	Lizz Santos	Cenote The Pit 2022	Photograph	\$3,000	142	Jenny Martin	Let Them	Acrylic	\$90
119	Lizz Santos	Cenote Tajma Ha 2022	Photograph	\$3,000	143	Jenny Martin	Eat me	Acrylic & marker	\$250
120	Oxana Arefin	Chronicles of Life Relationship, Freedom, Balance	Acrylic, mixed media triptych	\$2,300	144	Roger Hayman	Road Code	Photograph on Hahnemuhle Photo Rag	\$1,595
121	Romuald Rudzki	Prealist Poppy Head	Acrylic ink on watercolour paper	\$450	145	Daniel Worth	La Garajay	Ink, Pencil paper mounted on birch ply	\$1,600
122	Romuald Rudzki	Prealist Bluebird	Acrylic ink on	\$360	146	Judy Langham	Karaka Bay	Watercolour	\$395
123a	Trevor Pye	Still Life with Ma's	watercolour paper Acrylic	\$900	147	Judith Prictor	Hamurana Springs, Rotorua	Ink, gouache, watercolour	\$350
	·	Hydrangea Clouds	•		148	Judith Prictor	Redwood Forest, Rotorua	Ink, gouache, watercolour	\$350
123b	Trevor Pye	Still Life with Silence	Acrylic	\$900	149	Jane Santos	Wet & Wild	Mixed media mosaic	\$6,750
124	Hamish Macaulay	Storm: Gold & Orange/ Awha: Koura & Karaka	Acrylic on fine art paper	\$540	150	Jane Santos	The Old Chinese	Mixed media mosaic	\$11,250
125	Hamish Macaulay	Creation: Blue & Aqua/	Acrylic on fine art	\$540	1 - 1	Classia Dassas	Mission	Cavanaia	Ć10F
		Orokohanga: Kahurangi & Orangitea	paper		151	Chris Dunn	All You Need Is	Ceramic	\$125
126	Magda	Pukeko	Mixed Media on	\$395	152	Chris Dunn	Matariki	Ceramic	\$125
120	van der Walt	rancio	Canvas	Ų333	153	Chris Dunn	Tohora	Ceramic	\$275
127	Royd Bussell	Green Gecko	Oil on board	\$700	154	Chris Dunn	Pohutakawas	Ceramic	\$600
128	Vivian McKenna	Ninox (Ruru)	Pen & ink	\$2,300	155	Phil Quinn	Early Evening	Miro wood, acrylic, paua	\$310
129	Vivian McKenna	Huia Pair	Pen & ink	\$2,300	156	Phil Quinn	Seaside Pohutakawa	Pohutakawa wood, cats	\$435
130	Magda	Shag	Oil on Wood	\$495	4.00	D. 1.0	A	eyes	0445
	van der Walt			*	157	Phil Quinn	Ancient NZ Rata	Rata wood, acrylic	\$115
131	Julia Tanner	Chimenea	Oil on Canvas	\$1,500	158	Phil Quinn	Early Summer	Beech wood, acrylic	\$390
132	Julie Daysh	Garden Wilds Series 1	Recycled acrylic fluid paints & clear sealer	\$580	159	Raewyne Green	"Are we there yet?	Egg Art - Ostrich	\$180
133	Julie Daysh	Garden Wilds Series 2	Recycled acrylic fluid paints & clear sealer	\$580	160	Raewyne Green	Accessorize	Egg Art - Goose	\$90

Νо	Artist	Title	Medium	Price
159	Raewyne Green	"Are we there yet?"	Egg Art - Ostrich	\$180
160	Raewyne Green	Accessorize	Egg Art - Goose	\$90
161	Anneke Borren	Fish raised bowl	Stonewear, sgraffito	\$520
162	Anneke Borren	Fish Vase #1	Stonewear, sgraffito	\$520
163	Anneke Borren	Fish Vase #2	Stonewear, sgraffito	\$520
164	Christine Winbush	Turtles can Fly	Clay	\$2,000
165	Christine Winbush	Baby Gossip	Clay	\$850
166	Christine Winbush	Sweet Baby Secrets	Clay	\$850
167	Storm Davenport	The Moon Sisters	Ceramic	\$330
168	Storm Davenport	The Moon Sisters	Ceramic	\$330
169	Storm Davenport	The Moon Sisters	Ceramic	\$330
170	DeAnne Lawford-Smith	Birds of a Feather	Clay	\$300

A big thank you from the Academy...

I would like to acknowledge Exhibitions team member Rebecca Mooney, who helped curate this show.

This exhibition has involved a large team of people – artists, supporters and our dedicated volunteer team.

Thank you all for your hard work. What a great job you've done.

Rob Sullivan Exhibitions.

New Zealand Academy of Fine Arts 1 Queens Wharf Wellington (04) 499 8807 info@nzafa.com wwww.nzafa.com

